with exposure to emerging market currencies may be heightened in comparison to those associated with exposure to
developed market currencies. Performance may be strongly influenced by movements in currency exchange rates because
currency positions held by a Fund may not correspond with the securities positions held. In the case of unhedged Class
Currencies, a currency conversion will take place on subscription, redemption, switching and payments of dividends at
prevailing exchange rates. Accordingly, the value of the shares expressed in the Class Currency will be subject to
exchange rate risk in relation to the Base Currency of the relevant Fund.

The following tables set out the Fund’s total exposure to foreign currency risk (all amounts in USD) and the effect on
the Net Assets Attributable to Holders of Redeemable Participating Shares of the Fund had the exchange rate between
the USD and the relevant currency increased or decreased by 5% with all other variables held constant.

Short Duration Income Fund

31 January 2024 Non-USD
Currency

Assets
USD

Non-USD
Currency
Liabilities

USD

Forward
Foreign

Currency
Contracts

USD

Net Non-USD
Currency

Asset/Liabilities
USD

Sensitivity
Analysis

+/- 5%
USD

Australian Dollar – (3,150) – (3,150) 158
British Pound 134,191 (276,928) – (142,737) 7,137
Chinese Yuan Renminbi Offshore – (14,225) – (14,225) 711
Euro 2,390,054 (2,509,646) – (119,592) 5,980
Hong-Kong Dollar – (284,228) – (284,228) 14,211
New Zealand Dollar – (68) – (68) 3
Singapore Dollar 638,961 (251,138) – 387,823 19,391
Swiss Franc – (5,207) – (5,207) 260

3,163,206 (3,344,590) – (181,384) 47,851

High Yield Fund

31 January 2024 Non-USD
Currency

Assets
USD

Non-USD
Currency
Liabilities

USD

Forward
Foreign

Currency
Contracts

USD

Net Non-USD
Currency

Asset/Liabilities
USD

Sensitivity
Analysis

+/- 5%
USD

British Pound 18,802,635 (2,469,842) (18,482,023) (2,149,230) 107,462
Euro 34,367,702 (2,848,209) (33,905,637) (2,386,144) 119,307

53,170,337 (5,318,051) (52,387,660) (4,535,374) 226,769

235

LORD ABBETT GLOBAL FUNDS I PLC

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT 31 JANUARY 2024 (Continued)

11. Financial Risk Management (Continued)

Currency Risk (Continued)

Climate Focused Bond Fund

31 January 2024 Non-USD
Currency

Assets
USD

Non-USD
Currency
Liabilities

USD

Forward
Foreign

Currency
Contracts

USD

Net Non-USD
Currency

Asset/Liabilities
USD

Sensitivity
Analysis

+/- 5%
USD

British Pound 815,014 (359,731) (811,780) (356,497) 17,825
Euro 6,434,766 (508,518) (6,307,198) (380,950) 19,048

7,249,780 (868,249) (7,118,978) (737,447) 36,873

Multi-Sector Income Fund